Ulster County Legislature



Health, Human Services & Housing Committee

Meeting Agenda

November 6, 2023 at 10:00 AM

KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston

Committee Members:

Abe Uchitelle, Chair
Craig Lopez, Deputy Chair
Thomas Corcoran
Phil Erner

Kathy Nolan
Laura Petit
Eric Stewart

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the September 6th and October 11th Meeting Minutes

2024 Proposed Budget Discussions and Resolutions for the November 14, 2023 Legislative Session

10:05 AM – Department of Mental Health

Resolution No. 613 – Confirming Appointment Of Member To The Community Services Board's Persons With Developmental Disabilities Subcommittee

Resolution No. 614 – Confirming Appointment Of Member To The Community Services Board's Substance Use Subcommittee

Resolution No. 615 – Amending The 2023 Ulster County Budget To Authorize The Transfer Of Funds For The Funding Of The New York State Office Of Mental Health Criminal Court Order Program - Department of Mental Health

Resolution No. 616 – Amending The 2023 Ulster County Budget To Accept Additional Funding From The New York State Office Of Mental Health - Department Of Mental Health

Resolution No. 617 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$798,970.00 Entered Into By The County – Access: Supports for Living Inc. – Department of Mental Health

Resolution No. 618 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$345,397.00 Entered Into By The County – Access: Supports for Living Inc. – Department of Mental Health

Resolution No. 619 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$669,450.00 Entered Into By The County – Astor Services for Children & Families – Department of Mental Health

Department of Mental Health (continued)

Resolution No. 620 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$11,807.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County – Astor Services for Children & Families – Department Of Mental Health

Resolution No. 621 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$2,493,795.00 Entered Into By The County – Gateway Community Industries, Inc. – Department of Mental Health

Resolution No. 622 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$52,000.00 Entered Into By The County – The Institute for Family Health – Department of Mental Health

Resolution No. 658 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Lease Agreement With Astor Services For Children & Families For Office Space At The Golden Hill Office Building, Kingston –To Provide Family Mental Health Services To The Community – Department Of Public Works (Buildings & Grounds)

10:55 AM – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 627 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$100,00.00 Entered Into By The County – Berkshire Farm Center and Services for Youth – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 628 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$80,00.00 Entered Into By The County – Bonadio & Co. LLP – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 629 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$400,00.00 Entered Into By The County – Family of Woodstock Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 630 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$139,787.00 Entered Into By The County – Family of Woodstock Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 631 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$333,448.00 Entered Into By The County – Family of Woodstock Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 632 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$150,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Family of Woodstock Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 633 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$385,311.00 Entered Into By The County – Family of Woodstock Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 634 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$2,400,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Family of Woodstock Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 635 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$155,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Family of Woodstock Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 636 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$162,600.00 Entered Into By The County – Family of Woodstock Inc. – Department of Social Services

Department of Social Services (continued)

Resolution No. 637 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$75,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Family of Woodstock Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 638 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$73,511.00 Entered Into By The County – Family of Woodstock Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 639 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$685,372.00 Entered Into By The County – Family Services, Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 640 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$46,800.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County – Resource Center for Accessible Living, Inc. – Department Of Social Services

Resolution No. 641 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$725,000.00 Entered Into By The County – The William George Agency for Children's Services, Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 642 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$525,780.00 Entered Into By The County – Youth Advocate Programs, Inc. – Department of Social Services

Resolution No. 643 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$550,000.00 Entered Into By The County – The Young Women's Christian Association of Ulster County, Inc. – Department of Social Services

12:00 PM - Office for the Aging

Resolution No. 625 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$71,289.00 Entered Into By The County – Gateway Community Industries, Inc. d/b/a Gateway Hudson Valley – Office For The Aging

Resolution No. 626 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$29,000.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County – Patricia O. Ricks – Office For The Aging

12:35 PM – Department of Health

Resolution No. 623 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$5,744,262.00 Entered Into By The County – Health Research, Inc. – Department of Health

Resolution No. 624 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,111,339.00 Entered Into By The County – Health Research, Inc. – Department of Health

1:05 PM – Veteran Services Agency

Legislative Resolutions

Resolution No. 423 – Establishing A Policy To Reform Social Services – Temporary Assistance – Housing

Resolution No. 425 – Establishing A Policy To Liberalize Access To Public Spaces For Survival

Resolution No. 468 – Amending The 2023 - 2028 Capital Improvement Program - Amending Capital Project No. 645 – Renovation Of 21 Elizabeth Street – Elizabeth Manor Emergency Housing

Resolution No. 644 – Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 18 Of 2023, A Local Law Establishing A Residential Rental Registry, To Be Held On Wednesday, December 6, 2023 At 6:10 PM

Old Business

Resolution No. 127 – Establishing A Policy To Prioritize Meals For Ulster County Residents Living In Emergency Housing

New Business

• December 6th Committee Meeting

Forthcoming Resolutions

Adjournment